

The Village of Edgerton Community Leadership Scholarship

The Village of Edgerton is offering a \$1,000 scholarship based on community involvement and a commitment to rural Alberta communities. Applicants must be completing **Grade 12 at Edgerton Public School** and planning to attend **post-secondary or trades studies in Fall 2025**.

The successful recipient of the Village of Edgerton Community Leadership Scholarship will be awarded **\$1,000** at the May 10th graduation ceremony. The Village of Edgerton reserves the right to retain and publish the winning essay for promotional or community engagement purposes.

Application Timeline

- Application opens: March 7th, 2025
- Application deadline: April 25th, 2025, at 4:00 PM (Late applications will not be accepted)
- Winner notified: At the Graduation Ceremony on May 10th, 2025

How to Apply

Applications must be submitted to the **Village of Edgerton Office** or emailed to **admin@edgerton.ca** by **4:00 PM on Tuesday, April 25th, 2025**.

Requirements for Submission

Part A: Contact Information

- Applicant Name
- Applicant Phone Number
- Applicant Email Address
- Applicant Home Address
- Planned Area of Study and Institution Chosen

Part B: Volunteer and/or Extra-Curricular Experience in the Edgerton Community (Max 250 words)

Provide a short explanation of your involvement in the Edgerton community. Please include:

- Volunteer experiences
- Community engagement activities
- Any other contributions to our community

Part C: Essay (Max 500 words)

Share your story and future aspirations by writing an essay that includes:

- Your goals and aspirations for pursuing higher education
- How growing up in the Village of Edgerton has shaped your ambitions
- The role Edgerton Public School has played in preparing you for future success